MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David E. FRATTURA (5/24/2006), Richard W. GRAHAM (5/24/2006), and John ROESE	Name: Enterasys Networks, Inc.
(5/18/2006)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	50 Minuteman Road
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Andoyer
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01810
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/371990	B. Patent No.(s)
17/3/1990	
	l — —
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin J. Canning LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ENB-003	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 28 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA ZIp: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Kevin J. Canning
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Nevill C. Cerming
3. Signature:	
- David (Ch) und	
Signature David P. Rurns - 46 590	Tatal acceptance including govern
David R. Burns - 46,590 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 017736 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, David E. Frattura; Richard Graham; John Roese, of Boston, Massachusetts; Derry, New Hampshire; and Newmarket, New Hampshire in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Enterasys Networks, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 Minuteman Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Enterasys Networks, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Method and Apparatus of Virtual Class of Service and Logical Queue Representation Through Network Traffic Distribution Over Multiple Port Interfaces

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed				
or .				
X Application 1	No. 11/371990 filed on 03/08/06			

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

ENB-003

David E. Frattura

Date:	Mara	244	2006
	7		
United	States of A	merica	

United States of America)
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) as
County of ? 65°×)

On this	24M	day of	May	. Mb	before me, the
			onally appeared	Dound C. Frotte	ITCs.
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,					
which was		wrs leer			person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.					

Shown M. Jonavelli			_(official signature and seal of	notary)
Mit aatamidalan senisas	1/21/10		,	

ENB-003

My commission expires

United States of America Massachusette
State of New Hampanire ss.:

County of Sex

On this day of No. 106 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Nichard Graham (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Nisanue of Manager to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

3

PATENT REEL: 017736 FRAME: 0385 ENB-003

John Roese

United States of America
State of New Hampshire ss.:

County of Rock France

On this 18 day of Man 700 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 1000 Rock (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was New Man Sprice Rock (New Strice Rock), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires



REEL: 017736 FRAME: 0386

PTO/SB/97 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0661-0031 U. S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	f known): 11/371990	· ·	Attorney Docket No.: ENB-003
С	ertificate of Trans	mission under 37	CFR 1.8
I hereb States	by certify that this corresponde Patent and Trademark Office.	nce Is being facsimile transmi	tted to the United
on	June 5, 2008 Date		
		Signature	
	Typed or printed n	David R. Burns ame of person signing Certificate	<u> </u>
	46,590		227-7400
Reg	Istration Number, If applicable		one Number
Note:	Each paper must have its own lidentify each submitted paper.	certificate of transmission, or this	certificate must
	Assignment (4 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sh Charge \$40.00 to deposit ac	eet (1 page) count 12-0080	
1			

2

PATENT REEL: 017736 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 06/05/2006